08-23 Capital Projects Funds Budget Extension Adoption (Fiscal 
Year 2022-2023)  
Approval of this motion would approve Resolution No. 08-23 for the Budget Extension Adoption 
(Fiscal Year 2022-2023), increasing the budgeted expenditure amount in the Capital Projects fund by 
sixty-three million five hundred seventy-nine thousand one hundred thirty-two dollars 
($63,579,132) to eighty-two million eight hundred sixty thousand one hundred thirty-two dollars 
($82,860,132). 

10.7. Motion to Approve Resolution No. 09-23 New-in-Lieu of Modernization for Evergreen High School 
Replacement Project and Tyee High School Replacement Project 

https://www.highlineschools.org/fs/resource-manager/view/13392743-141c-4078-95ff-02266168c6e5